DATA SHEET
Aruba 7000 series Cloud Services Controllers
optimize cloud services and secure enterprise
applications for SD-WAN at branch offices, while
reducing the cost and complexity of deploying and
managing the network.
The 7005, 7010, 7024 and 7030 series Cloud Services
Controllers combine wireless, wired and hybrid WAN

DATA SHEET
ARUBA 7000 SERIES CLOUD SERVICES CONTROLLER
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Description
Controllers1
7005-RW Aruba 7005, four 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, Supports up to 16AP and 1K clients, powered by PoE/PoE+
(optional DC power accessory available). This SKU is a rest-of-world product and should not be deployed in
the United States
7005-US Aruba 7005, four 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, Supports up to 16AP and 1K clients, powered by PoE/PoE+
(optional DC power accessory available). This SKU is a US only SKU and should not be deployed in
rest-of-world.
7005-RWF1 Aruba 7005, 4x10/100/1000BASE-T ports, Supports up to 16AP and 1K clients, powered by PoE-PD
ethernet port (optional DC power accessory available). TAA Compliant. This SKU is a rest-of-world product
and should not be deployed in the United States, Israel or Japan.
7005-USF1 Aruba 7005, 4x10/100/1000BASE-T ports, Supports up to 16AP and 1K clients, powered by PoE-PD
ethernet port (optional DC power accessory available). TAA Compliant. This SKU is an US only SKU and
should not be deployed in rest-of-world.
7005-IL Aruba 7005, 4x10/100/1000BASE-T ports, Supports up to 16AP and 1K clients, powered by PoE-PD
ethernet port (optional DC power accessory available). This SKU is an Israel only SKU and should not be
deployed in rest-of-world.
7005-ILF1 Aruba 7005, 4x10/100/1000BASE-T ports, Supports up to 16AP and 1K clients, powered by PoE-PD
ethernet port (optional DC power accessory available). TAA Compliant. This SKU is an Israel only SKU and
should not be deployed in rest-of-world.
7005-JP Aruba 7005, four 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, Supports up to 16AP and 1K clients, powered by PoE/PoE+
(optional DC power accessory available). Japan regulatory domain (for deployments in JP only).
7005-JPF1 Aruba 7005, 4x10/100/1000BASE-T ports, Supports up to 16AP and 1K clients, powered by PoE-PD
ethernet port (optional DC power accessory available). TAA Compliant. This SKU is a Japan only SKU and
should not be deployed in rest-of-world.
7010-RW Aruba 7010, 12x10/100/1000BASE-T PoE/PoE+ (150W), 4x10/100/1000BASE-T, 2x1G BASE-X SFP ports,
Supports up to 32AP and 2K clients. Integrated AC power supply. This SKU is a rest-of-world product and

DATA SHEET
ARUBA 7000 SERIES CLOUD SERVICES CONTROLLER
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Description
Controllers1
7024-RWF1 Aruba 7024, 24x10/100/1000BASE-T PoE/PoE+ (400W), 2x10G BASE-X SFP+ ports, Supports up to 32AP
and 2K clients. Integrated AC power supply. TAA Compliant. This SKU is a rest-of-world product and should
not be deployed in the United States, Israel or Japan.
7024-US Aruba 7024, 24x10/100/1000BASE-T PoE/PoE+ (400W), 2x10G BASE-X SFP+ ports, Supports up to 32AP
and 2K clients. Integrated AC power supply. This SKU is an US only SKU and should not be deployed in
rest-of-world.
7024-USF1 Aruba 7024, 24x10/100/1000BASE-T PoE/PoE+ (400W), 2x10G BASE-X SFP+ ports, Supports up to 32AP
and 2K clients. Integrated AC power supply. TAA Compliant. This SKU is an US only SKU and should not be
deployed in rest-of-world.
7024-IL Aruba 7024, 24x10/100/1000BASE-T PoE/PoE+ (400W), 2x10G BASE-X SFP+ ports, Supports up to 32AP
and 2K clients. Integrated AC power supply. This SKU is an Israel only SKU and should not be deployed
in rest-of-world.
7024-ILF1 Aruba 7024, 24x10/100/1000BASE-T PoE/PoE+ (400W), 2x10G BASE-X SFP+ ports, Supports up to 32AP
and 2K clients. Integrated AC power supply. TAA Compliant. This SKU is an Israel only SKU and should not
be deployed in rest-of-world.
7024-JP Aruba 7024, 24x10/100/1000BASE-T PoE/PoE+ (400W), 2x10G BASE-X SFP+ ports, Supports up to 32AP
and 2K clients. Integrated AC power supply. This SKU is a Japan only SKU and should not be deployed
in rest-of-world.
7024-JPF1 Aruba 7024, 24x10/100/1000BASE-T PoE/PoE+ (400W), 2x10G BASE-X SFP+ ports, Supports up to 32AP
and 2K clients. Integrated AC power supply. TAA Compliant. This SKU is a Japan only SKU and should not be
deployed in rest-of-world.
7030-RW Aruba 7030, 8x10/100/1000BASE-T or 8x1GBASE-X SFP dual personality ports, Supports up to 64 AP and
4K clients. Integrated AC power supply. This SKU is a rest-of-world product and should not be deployed in